YOUR POWER GUARANTEED
POWER
PRODUCT
OVERVIEW
SANUPS
YOUR POWER MATTERS
Due to the extensive research to
create the highest quality products,

is a need for more D11A units, it is possible to
install more of them vertically.
Part Number Guide
Parallel Redundant True Online Inverter
Input Output
DC48V AC100V
Parallel operation
 2kVA ～ 6kVA
2kW ～ 6kW
 Stand-alone operation
 1kVA
1kW
Parallel redundant operation
 1kVA ～ 5kVA
1kW ～ 5kW
Bypass circuit protector LED display
ON/OFF switchBypass-inverter
selector switch
Inverter Unit Front
AC input
terminal block
Remote off
signal terminalSetting dip switch
Transfer signal terminal block
The rear view of stand alone operation.Serial port for factory used
only. (D-Sub 9-pin, male)
Ground connection
terminal
AC output
terminal block
DC input
terminal block
     External View
  Specification
Item Standard or Performance Notes
Model No.  D11A102B011US  D11A102B001US Parallel operation　DC/AC inverter
Rating capacity 1kVA(1kW) Apparent power and active power
Bypass circuit With Without
Rating Continuous
Cooling system Forced Air
Life of device 15years
Acoustic noise 55dBMax. 1 meter (39.4 inch) in height at the front of the unit, A characteristic
Environment 5℃ to 40℃ A short time：0℃ to 50℃ (72 hours continuation/Annual less than 15 days)
5％ to 85％ A short time：5％ to 90％ (72 hours continuation/Annual less than 15 days)
DC Input Rated Voltage 48Ｖ
Variation Range 40.5V to 57V
Max. Input Currency 29A During rated output
Input Feedback Noise 2mV Evaluated value (at rated input and output with a resistance load)
AC Output Number of phase / wire Single-phase / 2 wire
Voltage 100V/120V Sine waveDependent on the DIP switch setting※1
Voltage regulation ±2%
Frequency 50／ 60Hz Dependent on the DIP switch setting
Frequency Regulation ±0.5%　(※±1% at parallel operation) ※2
Distortion factor of voltage waveform 8％Max. During rated output
Transit Voltage Variation Rated voltage ±10% 0⇔100% load variation
Response time 100ｍｓMax.
Load Power Factor 1 Variation range 0.7 (lag) to 1.0Load power factor should
not exceed 1 kVA at 0.7 (lag).
Overcurrent Protection 105％以上
AC Input
for Bypass
circuit
Rated Voltage 100V/120V - Sine waveDependent on the DIP switch setting
Variation Range 100V±15% -
120V±15% -
Max. Input Currency 12.5A - During rated output
10.4A - During rated output
Capacity of circuit protector 20A -
Safety Standard UL（E203489）/CE UL（E203489）/CE UL 60950-1 , IEC 60950-1: 2005 2nd Edition
Safety EMC
Standard
emission VCCI Class-A，IEC62040-2: 2005  ，CISPR22: 2005 Class-A，
FCC Part 15 sub B Class A